Bib

2404
2405
2401
2403
2402

First name
Alex

Mark
Richie
Robert
Henry

11 Ruth
19 Clare
13 Hadani
14 Sarah
16  Sandy
12  Anika
8 John
21 Glenn
7 Mark
2 Andy

4 Jason
6 Richard
5 Karl

17  Jamie
18  Gareth
15 Bruce

3 Michael
9 Izak

20  Rodney

207
202
205
206
203
204
208

Andy
Anthony
Hugh
Morgan
Craig
Tom
George

410
402
404
403

Saskia
Thomas
Kieran

Gines Ruderic

614
612
611
615
608
607
606
603
605
604
609
617
616

Stephanie
Stephanie
Sarah
Angela
David
Ethan
Peter
Ryan
Dean
Chris
Adam
Dave
Grace

812
811
813
1002
804
809
815
806
808
807

Elly
Claudia
Tess
Erin
Matt
Michael
Tony
Aaron
Rick
Joey
814 Richard
802 Nigel
1001 Matthew
803 Rex
805 Patrick

Last name
Senior
Beattie
Ellingham
Holdaway
Stewart

Jeffery
Barnfield
Woodruff
Green
Weltan
Hunt
Bayne
Sutton
Rigby
Smith
Botting
Gould
Beeby
Bell
Davies
Harvey
Passant
Kruger
Cabahug

Taylor
Thomson
Thomson
Bartrum
Coulter
Wayman
Black

Wohlgemuth
Watson
Burton
Cabahug

Barker
Rumble
Mather
Godfrey
Grimes
Gerrard
Armstrong
McMahon
Sutherland
Dodd
Forwood
Candy
Coombs

Arnst
Knight
O'Toole
Parnell
Bailey
Stuart
Kettle
Hooper
Lamb
Weaver
Davies
Timpson
Harrison
Calder
Phelps

Distance Category

24hr
24hr
24hr
24hr
24hr

161km
161km
161km
161km
161km
161km
161km
161km
161km
161km
161km
161km
161km
161km
161km
161km
161km
161km
161km

100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km

80.5km
80.5km
80.5km
80.5km

50km
50km
50km
50km
50km
50km
50km
50km
50km
50km
50km
50km
50km

21km
21km
21km
21km
21km
21km
21km
21km
21km
21km
21km
21km
21km
21km
21km

Old Growth
Old Growth
Open
Open
Open

Old Stump
Open

Old Growth
Old Growth
Primordial
Primordial
Old Stump
Old Growth
Old Stump
Old Growth
Old Growth
Old Stump
Open
Open
Open

Old Stump
Old Growth
Open

Old Growth

Old Growth
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open

Old Growth
Old Stump
Old Growth
Open
Old Stump
Open
Old Growth
Open
Old Stump
Open
Old Growth
Old Stump
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open

Old Growth
Old Growth
Primordial
Old Stump
Old Stump
Old Growth
Old Growth
Old Stump
Old Stump
Primordial
Open

Age Gender

40
41
27
39
27

56
34
46
44
62
60
58
49
57
49
47
56
36
28
38
59
48
36
40

49
37
39
25
34
28
26

39
35
33
31

41
50
45
27
50
22
44
31
54
34
41
59
31

37
20
38
27
47
41
66
50
52
42
41
56
55
62
29

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Nationality
Kiwi
Kiwi
Kiwi
Kiwi
Kiwi

Kiwi

Kiwi

Kiwi

Kiwi

South African
Kiwi

Kiwi

Kiwi

British

Kiwi

British

Kiwi

Kiwi

Kiwi

British

South African
Filipino

Kiwi
Kiwi
Kiwi
Kiwi
Kiwi
Kiwi
Kiwi

German
Kiwi
Filipino

Kiwi
Kiwi
Kiwi
Canadian
Kiwi
Kiwi
Kiwi
Kiwi
Kiwi
Kiwi
Kiwi
Kiwi
Kiwi

Kiwi
Kiwi
Kiwi
British
Kiwi
Kiwi
Kiwi
Kiwi
Kiwi
American
Kiwi
Kiwi
British
Kiwi
Kiwi

Christchurch Marathon Clinic
Christchurch Marathon Clinic

Manawatu Striders

Leith Harriers

Scott Hawker Endurance

Christchurch Marathon Clinic

Run Timaru

Christchurch Marathon Clinic

Wild Things

DGRS

Buffs Road

Wild Things

New Brighton Olympic

Time

-13 laps
23:27:25.2
-6 laps

-7 laps

-9 laps

24:03:10
25:54:24
30:50:06
31:03:13

-2 laps

-2 laps
17:56:51
19:00:13
22:57:24
23:22:47
24:17:54
24:41:34
25:43:44
27:39:50
29:42:36

-5 laps

-5 laps

-8 laps

-8 laps

10:04:52
12:43:31
12:43:33
14:36:30
17:06:18
-1 lap
-4 laps

11:29:04

8:45:57

10:10:30
-4 laps

6:04:05
6:24:23
6:46:35
7:02:39
4:42:22
6:02:37
6:24:22
6:41:03
7:22:34
7:38:14
8:15:14
-2 laps
DNS

1:50:50
2:22:06
2:38:38
2:39:29
1:31:17
1:37:11
1:59:04
2:01:08
2:06:41
2:15:03
2:29:36
2:34:37
2:39:29
2:41:07
DNS

Lap 1

Lap 2

2:13:35
0:59:55
1:16:59
1:19:46
1:16:13

1:53:51
1:06:26
1:13:05
1:13:07
1:13:46

1:10:50
1:07:07
1:08:43
1:08:24
1:16:13
1:14:44
1:04:55
0:49:14
1:08:19
1:08:38
1:10:53
1:06:45
1:06:15
1:12:01
1:06:52
1:13:01
1:14:43
1:06:07
1:07:04

1:13:18
1:08:39
1:15:33
1:16:19
1:18:57
1:18:57
0:52:36
1:00:57
1:12:28
1:15:43
1:13:19
1:02:20
0:57:43
1:13:06
1:11:42
1:12:20
1:29:49
0:57:53
1:08:44

0:51:59
1:11:55
1:11:57
1:19:46
1:15:38
1:19:43
0:52:01

0:53:15
1:14:40
1:14:39
1:15:52

1:15:56
0:54:06

1:14:12
1:05:06
1:05:07
1:16:18

1:12:12
0:54:24
0:59:50
1:37:09

2:15:34
1:07:10
1:09:43
1:15:45
0:53:24
1:05:04
1:07:04
1:11:19
1:11:53
1:04:51
1:15:02
1:57:41

1:10:15
1:12:07
1:16:38
1:28:53
0:55:03
1:11:32
1:12:09
1:14:16
1:19:41
1:16:09
1:30:04
2:23:33

0:53:56
1:06:47
1:21:16
1:17:00
0:44:10
0:48:06
0:59:32
0:56:19
0:59:01
1:02:12
1:08:41

0:56:54
1:15:19
1:17:21
1:22:29
0:47:07
0:49:06
0:59:32
1:04:49
1:07:40
1:12:52
1:20:55
1:17:19 1:17:19
1:17:00 1:22:29
1:25:19 1:15:48

Lap 3

2:33:01
1:05:02
1:22:39
1:23:13
1:22:03

1:16:32
1:12:17
1:20:17
1:24:34
1:37:29
1:24:42
0:58:12
1:03:09
1:14:12
1:15:15
1:12:22
1:03:45
1:04:50
1:18:46
1:22:15
1:15:21
1:33:18
1:04:47
1:28:31

0:54:15
1:11:03
1:11:00
1:19:12

1:19:16
0:49:52

1:17:55
0:57:12
1:06:22
1:57:04

1:15:03
1:16:35
1:22:57
1:38:54
0:55:46
1:10:54
1:16:37
1:20:00
1:33:21
1:39:30
1:37:57
2:10:47

Lap 4

2:46:26
1:07:44
1:34:30
1:32:14
1:35:12

1:19:02
1:11:14
1:32:14
1:29:29
1:42:46
1:32:21
0:57:44
1:04:46
1:16:43
1:18:06
1:31:23
1:14:11
1:07:27
1:18:05
1:35:48
1:12:20
1:36:18
1:07:28
1:31:12

0:58:49
1:10:09
1:10:13
1:20:05
1:36:22
1:20:03
1:08:20

1:26:50
0:58:02
1:10:07
2:24:56

1:19:22
1:24:30
0:04:00
1:33:48
0:58:03
1:17:32
1:24:26
1:26:24
1:39:13
1:50:38
1:55:13

Lap 5

1:09:55
1:41:26
1:30:14
1:41:26

1:21:16
1:14:49
1:34:36
1:32:35
2:04:35
1:44:54
0:58:31
1:04:11
1:17:47
1:24:25
1:19:13
1:20:08
1:17:10
1:21:25
1:34:41
1:16:29
1:37:25
1:13:25
1:34:57

1:00:13
1:12:45
1:12:48
1:28:54
1:40:41
1:28:49
1:29:44

1:35:06
1:06:16
1:18:16

0:03:51
1:24:01
2:53:17
1:05:19
1:00:07
1:17:35
1:24:06
1:29:05
1:38:26
1:47:06
1:56:58

Lap 6

1:12:19
1:58:06
1:40:05
1:58:07

1:24:55
1:19:33
1:51:02
1:42:55
1:55:55
1:46:07
1:02:43
1:07:45
1:22:01
1:37:49
1:32:43
0:02:24
1:17:37
1:36:41
2:09:25
1:18:57
1:47:02
1:11:47
2:13:03

1:04:26
1:16:46
1:16:39
1:38:57
1:44:54
1:39:01
2:03:43

3:21:13
1:11:26
1:23:57

Lap 7

1:18:50
1:43:07
1:51:47
1:42:13

1:24:51
1:28:38
1:52:52
1:42:48
2:20:29
1:49:31
1:05:02
1:07:36
1:27:12
1:26:56
1:17:31
1:22:47
1:38:44
1:21:02
1:41:07
1:41:12
1:55:38
1:13:15
1:44:34

1:06:12
1:16:26
1:16:32
1:37:22
1:56:29
1:37:22

0:00:15
1:15:46
1:44:00

Lap 8

1:09:58
1:43:42
2:17:49
1:44:38

1:34:09
1:30:33
1:49:25
1:50:21
2:20:44
1:49:26
1:06:54
1:11:18
1:31:35
1:47:11
1:32:06
1:42:46
1:30:06
1:33:05
1:49:54
1:25:25
1:51:17
1:16:06
2:09:55

1:01:29
1:20:42
1:20:41
1:39:53
1:49:04
1:39:58

1:21:21
1:17:47
1:22:51

Lap 9

1:23:29
2:11:46
2:33:11

1:35:00
1:36:32
2:05:33
1:59:31
3:01:39
1:54:46
1:09:45
1:12:19
1:26:02
1:31:06
1:26:58
1:34:31
1:39:43
1:41:29
2:02:39
1:43:47
2:09:09

1:06:20
1:20:28
1:20:34
1:29:33
1:58:41
2:06:24

1:28:26
2:42:09
2:37:05

1:39:39
1:45:02
2:20:28
1:54:47
3:17:17
1:58:14
1:11:26
1:13:53
1:36:28
1:38:27
1:24:24
1:45:05
1:43:48
1:44:30
1:58:31
0:00:58
2:19:22

1:07:56
1:28:35
1:28:29
1:26:55
2:14:18

Lap 10 Lap 11

1:28:02
3:01:25

1:41:26
2:05:06
2:15:46
2:14:24
2:16:20
2:08:53
1:11:01
1:15:08
1:36:37
1:28:23
1:23:34
1:50:54
2:02:13
1:53:19
2:48:40
2:03:42
3:12:04

1:30:29

1:39:19
2:09:26
2:30:03
2:22:21
0:00:25
2:17:30
1:12:06
1:23:19
1:35:13
1:28:16
1:35:09
1:58:08
2:18:23
2:01:25
2:19:26

1:42:27

1:44:24
2:02:46
2:07:14
2:13:21
0:01:04
2:13:47
1:14:10
1:18:31
1:37:44
1:43:20
1:37:55
2:07:50
2:07:55
2:21:17
2:07:55

1:49:38 1:42:43 1:36:59 1:35:03

1:45:46
1:47:58
2:14:46
2:25:19
2:25:40
2:35:46
1:18:16
1:20:34
1:36:49
1:34:09
1:39:55
2:03:29
2:01:55
2:18:34
2:11:54

1:36:39
2:10:48
2:38:31
2:44:46

1:20:18
1:23:45
1:33:44
1:22:27
2:35:11
1:35:56
2:06:09
2:25:27
2:00:12

Lap12 Lap13 Lap 14 Lap 15 Lap 16 Lap 17

1:36:03
2:03:56
2:13:02
3:01:18

1:13:14
1:23:50
1:24:30
1:22:37
1:45:18
1:30:45
1:43:45
2:19:38
1:41:34



Bib  First name Lastname Distance Category Age Gender Nationality Club Start Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split4 Split5 Split6 Split7 Split 8 Split9 Split10  Split11  Split12  Split13  Split14  Split15 Split16  Split 17

2404 Alex Senior 24hr Old Growth 40 Female Kiwi - 0:00:00 1:53:51 4:07:26 6:40:27  9:26:53

2405 Mark Beattie 24hr Old Growth 41 Male  Kiwi - 0:00:00 1:06:26 2:06:21  3:11:22  4:19:07 5:29:02 6:41:21  8:00:11  9:10:08 10:33:37 12:02:03 13:30:05 15:00:35 16:43:02 18:32:39 20:15:23 21:52:22 23:27:25
2401 Richie Ellingham  24hr Open 27 Male Kiwi - 0:00:00 1:13:05 2:30:04 3:52:44 5:27:14 7:08:40 9:06:46 10:49:53 12:33:35 14:45:21 17:27:31 20:28:56

2403 Robert Holdaway  24hr Open 39 Male Kiwi - 0:00:00 1:13:.07 2:32:53 3:56:06 5:28:20 6:58:34 8:38:39 10:30:26 12:48:15 15:21:26 17:58:31

2402 Henry Stewart 24hr Open 27 Male Kiwi - 0:00:00 1:13:46  2:30:00 3:52:02 5:27:15 7:08:41 9:06:48 10:49:01 12:33:39

11 Ruth Jeffery 161km  Old Stump 56 Female Kiwi - 0:00:00 1:10:50 2:24:09 3:40:40 4:59:42 6:20:58 7:45:53 9:10:44 10:44:53 12:19:52 13:59:31 15:40:57 17:20:17 19:04:41 20:50:27 22:27:06 0:03:10
19 Clare Barnfield 161km  Open 34 Female Kiwi Christchurch Marathon Clinic 0:00:00 1:07:07 2:15:47 3:28:04 4:39:18 5:54:07 7:13:40 8:42:18 10:12:51 11:49:24 13:34:25 15:39:31 17:48:58 19:51:43 21:39:41 23:50:28 1:54:24
13  Hadani Woodruff 161km  Old Growth 46 Female Kiwi Christchurch Marathon Clinic 0:00:00 1:08:43 2:24:16  3:44:33 5:16:47 6:51:23 8:42:25 10:35:18 12:24:43 14:30:16 16:50:44 19:06:30 21:36:33 23:43:47 1:58:33 4:37:04 6:50:06
14  Sarah Green 161km  Old Growth 44 Female Kiwi - 0:00:00 1:08:24 2:24:43  3:49:17 5:18:46 6:51:21 8:34:16 10:17:04 12:07:25 14:06:56 16:01:43 18:16:07 20:38:29 22:51:50 1:17:09 4:01:55 7:03:13
16  Sandy Weltan 161km  Primordial 62 Female South African Manawatu Striders 0:00:00 1:16:13 2:35:10 4:12:39 5:55:25 8:00:00 9:55:55 12:16:24 14:37:08 17:38:48 20:56:04 23:12:25 23:12:50 23:13:54 1:39:34

12 Anika Hunt 161km  Primordial 60 Female Kiwi - 0:00:00 1:14:44 2:33:41 3:58:24 5:30:44 7:15:38 9:01:45 10:51:16 12:40:43 14:35:29 16:33:43 18:42:36 21:00:07 23:13:54 23:22:12 1:49:41

8 John Bayne 161km OIld Stump 58 Male Kiwi Leith Harriers 0:00:00 1:04:55 1:57:30 2:55:42 3:53:26 4:51:57 5:54:41 6:59:42 8:06:37 9:16:21 10:27:48 11:38:49 12:50:54 14:05:04 15:23:20 16:43:38 17:56:51
21 Glenn Sutton 161km  Old Growth 49 Male - - 0:00:00 0:49:14 1:50:11  2:53:20 3:58:06 5:02:16 6:10:01  7:17:37 8:28:55 9:41:14 10:55:07 12:10:15 13:33:34 14:52:05 16:12:39 17:36:23 19:00:13
7 Mark Rigby 161km  Old Stump 57 Male Kiwi - 0:00:00 1:08:19 2:20:47 3:35:00 4:51:43 6:09:30 7:31:31  8:58:43 10:30:18 11:56:20 13:32:48 15:09:25 16:44:37 18:22:21 19:59:10 21:32:54 22:57:24
2 Andy Smith 161km  Old Growth 49 Male  British - 0:00:00 1:08:38 2:24:21  3:39:36 4:57:42 6:22:06 7:59:55 9:26:51 11:14:02 12:45:08 14:23:34 15:51:57 17:20:13 19:03:34 20:37:43 22:00:10 23:22:47
4 Jason Botting 161km  Old Growth 47 Male  Kiwi - 0:00:00 1:10:53  2:24:11  3:36:33 5:07:56 6:27:09 7:59:53 9:17:24 10:49:31 12:16:29 13:40:53 15:04:27 16:39:35 18:17:30 19:57:25 22:32:36 0:17:54
6 Richard Gould 161km Old Stump 56 Male  British Scott Hawker Endurance 0:00:00 1:06:45 2:09:05 3:12:50 4:27:01 7:06:59 7:09:23 8:32:10 10:14:56 11:49:27 13:34:32 15:25:26 17:23:33 19:31:23 21:34:52 23:10:48 0:41:34
5 Karl Beeby 161km  Open 36 Male - - 0:00:00 1:06:15  2:03:59 3:08:49 4:16:17 5:33:27 6:51:04 8:29:48 9:59:53 11:39:36 13:23:24 15:25:37 17:44:00 19:51:54 21:53:49 23:59:59 1:43:44
17  Jamie Bell 161km  Open 28 Male Kiwi - 0:00:00 1:12:01 2:25:07 3:43:54 5:.01:59 6:23:24 8:00:04 9:21:06 10:54:11 12:35:40 14:20:10 16:13:29 18:14:54 20:36:10 22:54:45 1:20:12  3:39:50
18  Gareth Davies 161km  Open 38 Male Kiwi - 0:00:00 1:06:52 2:18:34 3:40:50 5:16:38 6:51:19 9:00:43 10:41:51 12:31:45 14:34:24 16:32:55 19:21:35 21:41:01 23:48:56 2:00:50 4:01:02 5:42:36
15  Bruce Harvey 161km OIld Stump 59 Male Kiwi - 0:00:00 1:13:01  2:25:21  3:40:42 4:53:02 6:09:31  7:28:29 9:09:41 10:35:.06 12:18:54 12:19:51 14:23:33

3 Michael Passant 161km  Old Growth 48 Male  British Christchurch Marathon Clinic 0:00:00 1:14:43 2:44:31  4:17:50 5:54:.08 7:31:33 9:18:35 11:14:13 13:05:30 15:14:39 17:34:02 20:46:06

9 Izak Kruger 161km  Open 36 Male South African Run Timaru 0:00:00 1:06:07 2:04:00 3:08:47 4:16:15 5:29:40 6:41:27 7:54:41 9:10:48

20 Rodney Cabahug 161km  Old Growth 40 Male Filipino - 0:00:00 1:07:04 2:15:48 3:44:19 5:15:31 6:50:28  9:03:31 10:48:05 12:58:00

207 Andy Taylor 100km  Old Growth 49 Male  Kiwi - 0:00:00 19:50:00 20:43:14 21:37:29 22:36:18 23:36:32 0:40:58 1:47:10 2:48:38 3:54:58  5:02:53

202 Anthony Thomson 100km  Open 37 Male Kiwi - 0:00:00 20:09:56 21:24:36 22:35:39 23:45:49 0:58:34 2:15:20 3:31:46 4:52:28 6:12:57 7:41:32

205 Hugh Thomson 100km  Open 39 Male Kiwi - 0:00:00 20:09:58 21:24:37 22:35:37 23:45:50 0:58:39 2:156:17  3:31:50 4:52:31 6:13:05 7:41:34

206 Morgan Bartrum 100km  Open 25 Male Kiwi - 0:00:00 20:17:47 21:33:38 22:52:50 0:12:56 1:41:49 3:20:46 4:58:.08 6:38:02 8:07:35 9:34:31

203 Craig Coulter 100km  Open 34 Male Kiwi - 0:00:00 20:13:39 23:03:49 0:40:12 2:20:53 4:05:48 6:02:16  7:51:21 9:50:01 12:04:19

204 Tom Wayman 100km  Open 28 Male Kiwi - 0:00:00 20:17:44 21:33:40 22:52:56 0:12:59 1:41:47 3:20:48 4:58:10 6:38:08 8:44:32

208 George Black 100km  Open 26 Male Kiwi - 0:00:00 19:50:02 20:44:08 21:33:59 22:42:19 0:12:03 2:15:47

410 Saskia Wohlgemuth 80.5km Open 39 Female German Christchurch Marathon Clinic 0:00:00 21:10:12 22:22:24 23:40:19 1:07:10 2:42:16  6:03:29 6:03:44 7:25:04

402 Thomas Watson 80.5km Open 35 Male - - 0:00:00 21:01:07 21:55:30 22:52:42 23:50:43 0:56:59 2:08:25 3:24:10 4:41:58

404 Kieran Burton 80.5km Open 33 Male Kiwi Wild Things 0:00:00 21:01:08 22:00:58 23:07:20 0:17:27 1:35:42 2:59:40 4:43:40 6:06:31

403 Gines Ruderic Cabahug 80.5km Open 31 Male Filipino - 0:00:00 21:12:18 22:49:28 0:46:32 3:11:28

614 Stephanie Barker 50km Old Growth 41 Female Kiwi - 0:00:00 1:25:56 2:23:10 3:38:14 4:57:36  5:01:27

612 Stephanie Rumble 50km Old Stump 50 Female Kiwi DGRS 0:00:00 0:17:31  1:16:38 2:33:13 3:57:43 5:21:44

611 Sarah Mather 50km Old Growth 45 Female Kiwi - 0:00:00 0:20:04 1:23:42 2:46:39 2:50:39 5:43:56

615 Angela Godfrey 50km Open 27 Female Canadian Buffs Road 0:00:00 0:26:06 1:41:59 3:20:54 4:54:41 6:00:00

608 David Grimes 50km Old Stump 50 Male Kiwi - 0:00:00 24:03:46 0:45:48 1:41:34 2:39:36  3:39:43

607 Ethan Gerrard 50km Open 22 Male Kiwi - 0:00:00 0:15:25 1:13:57  2:24:52  3:42:24  4:59:59

606 Peter Armstrong  50km Old Growth 44 Male  Kiwi - 0:00:00 0:17:25 1:16:34  2:33:11  3:57:37  5:21:43

603 Ryan McMahon  50km Open 31 Male Kiwi - 0:00:00 0:21:40 1:22:56  2:42:55 4:09:19 5:38:24

605 Dean Sutherland  50km Old Stump 54 Male Kiwi - 0:00:00 0:22:15 1:28:55 3:02:16 4:41:29 6:19:55

604 Chris Dodd 50km Open 34 Male Kiwi - 0:00:00 0:15:12 1:18:21 2:57:51 4:48:29 6:35:35

609 Adam Forwood 50km Old Growth 41  Male  Kiwi Wild Things 0:00:00 0:25:23  1:42:27 3:20:24 5:15:38 7:12:36

617 Dave Candy 50km Old Stump 59 Male Kiwi New Brighton Olympic 0:00:00 1:08:02 3:18:35 5:29:22

616 Grace Coombs 50km Open 31 Male Kiwi - 0:00:00

812 Elly Arnst 21km Open 37 Female Kiwi - 0:00:00 1:35:36  2:19:30

811 Claudia Knight 21km Open 20 Female Kiwi - 0:00:00 1:48:28 2:50:46

813 Tess O'Toole 21km Open 38 Female Kiwi - 0:00:00 2:02:57 3:07:18

1002 Erin Parnell 21km Open 27 Female British - 0:00:00 1:58:41  3:08:09

804 Matt Bailey 21km Old Growth 47 Male  Kiwi - 0:00:00 1:25:50  1:59:57

809 Michael Stuart 21km Old Growth 41  Male  Kiwi - 0:00:00 1:29:46  2:05:51

815 Tony Kettle 21km Primordial 66 Male  Kiwi - 0:00:00 1:41:12 2:27:44

806 Aaron Hooper 21km Old Stump 50 Male Kiwi - 0:00:00 1:37:59 2:29:48

808 Rick Lamb 21km Old Stump 52 Male Kiwi - 0:00:00 1:40:41  2:35:22

807 Joey Weaver 21km Old Growth 42 Male  American - 0:00:00 1:43:52 2:43:44

814 Richard Davies 21km Old Growth 41  Male  Kiwi - 0:00:00 1:50:21  2:58:16

802 Nigel Timpson 21km Old Stump 56 Male Kiwi - 0:00:00 3:16:18  3:03:53

1001 Matthew Harrison 21km Old Stump 55 Male  British - 0:00:00 1:58:40 3:08:09

803 Rex Calder 21km Primordial 62 Male  Kiwi - 0:00:00 2:06:59  3:09:47

805 Patrick Phelps 21km Open 29 Male Kiwi - 0:00:00



	2023 OFH results.pdf
	Sheet3

	2023 OFH results-splits.pdf
	Splits


